
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1393 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019 

 

CRIME IN RAILWAYS 

 

†1393.  SHRI RAKESH SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

   

(a) the reasons for not taking the assistance of modern technology 

equipped devices to check the incidents of crime at the prominent 

railway stations in Jabalpur under West Central Railway Zone;  

 

(b) whether there is any proposal for installing high definition cameras at 

major railway stations in Jabalpur;  

 

(c) if so, the reasons for the delay in installing these equipments; 

 

(d) whether the Government proposes to install the modern equipments 

very soon keeping in view the safety of the passengers and their 

belongings; and 

 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time-frame fixed for this purpose? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a): The assistance of modern security gadgets like surveillance system, 

baggage scanners are being taken to curb criminal activities at Jabalpur, 

Katni, Satna, Damoh, Sagar and Maihar railway stations of Jabalpur 

division.  

(b) to (e): 12 CCTV cameras are already installed at Jabalpur Railway 

station. In addition to above, work for installation of 50 more cameras 

under Nirbhaya Fund is under progress. 

**** 


